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CLASS XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services

Item. 19 '3-4.
MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
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VOTE No. 89—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Police-stations—continued.
Invercargill (new stable)
Bluff (renovations)
Wyndham (additions and repairs) ...
Lumsden (repairs, &c.)
Buildings and sites not specified
Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con-

tingencies

£

150
50
85

250
200

300

Total required for current year—Vote No. 89

36,155
30,750
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VOTE No. 90.
Postal and Telegraph—

Doubtless Bay—Pacific Cable Station*
Mangonui
Rawene (additions, &c.)
Dargaville, old Post-office (alterations, &c.)
Pahi (removal and re-erection)
Auckland (alterations, &c.)
Auckland (fumigating-shed)
Parnell (new office and site, on account)
Pukekohe (additions to railway-station)
Raglan (additions)
Whakatane
Tauranga (on account)
Tokomaru Bay
Gisborne clock (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Wairoa (additions)
Mohaka (repairs)
Napier, Spit (new office and .quarters)
Waipawa (repairs)
Dannevirke (additions, &c.)
Norsewood
Weber
Woodville
Urenui
New Plymouth (on account, £4,000) ...
Pungarehu
Stratford (drainage)
Eltham
Kaponga
Hawera (renovations and drainage) ...
Waverley (renovations)
Wanganui
Wanganui clockf
Raetihi
Taihape
Hunterville
Bull's (new building in brick, and quarters, on

account, £1,600)
Feilding clockf
Palmerston North (on account)
Shannon (additions)
Levin (new building)
Otaki (land and new building, on account)
Pahiatua (renovations)
Carterton
Greytown clock (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Martinborough (alterations)
Hutt (on account) ... ..

* To be recovered from Pacific Cable Board. f Local body 1
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235
400
350
500

45
50

300
1,000

400
200
145
75

1,175
100
300
190
50

2,200
520

1,000
400
200

2,000
500
70

100
135
340
520
250

2,000

37
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500
480

1,000
100

1,500
1,500

135
2,400

70
90
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ias paid moiefc;;y of cost.
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