## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

em.			1903-4.		
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORK	S—continu	ued.		
	VOTE No. 89—continued.			£	£
	JUDICIAL—continued.		ŀ		
ι8	Police-stations—continued. Invercargill (new stable)		1	150	
19	Bluff (renovations)	•••		50	
20	Wyndham (additions and repairs)			85	
21	Lumsden (repairs, &c.)			250	
22	Buildings and sites not specified			200	
23	Maintenance, repairs, inspection	on, and	con-	300	
	tingencies	•••	••		
				36,155	
	Total required for current year	-Vote N	o. 89		30,75
	VOTE No. 90.				
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—				
1	Doubtless Bay—Pacific Cable Statio	n*		525	
2	Mangonui			300	•
3	Rawene (additions, &c.)			200	
4   5	Dargaville, old Post-office (alteration	ns, &c.)		250	
$\frac{5}{6}$	Pahi (removal and re-erection) Auckland (alterations, &c.)	•••	••	$egin{array}{c c} 235 & \\ 400 & \\ \end{array}$	
7	Auckland (fumigating-shed)	•••		350	
8	Parnell (new office and site, on acco			500	
9	Pukekohe (additions to railway-stati	ion)		45	
0	Raglan (additions)	•••	• • •	50	
1	Whakatane	•••		300	
$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Tauranga (on account) Tokomaru Bay	•••	• • •	1,000 400	
4	Gisborne clock (subsidy, £1 for £1)	)		200	
5	Wairoa (additions)		•	145	
6	Mohaka (repairs)			75	
7	Napier, Spit (new office and quarter	s)		1,175	
$\begin{bmatrix} 8 \\ 9 \end{bmatrix}$	Waipawa (repairs)	•••	• • •	100	
0	Dannevirke (additions, &c.) Norsewood	•••	• •	$egin{array}{c c} 300 & \\ 190 & \\ \end{array}$	
i	Weber			50	
2	Woodville	•••		2,200	
3	Urenui			520	
4	New Plymouth (on account, £4,000)			1,000	
5 6	Pungarehu Stratford (drainage)	•••		400 200	
7	Eltham		•••	2,000	
8	Kaponga			500	
9	Hawera (renovations and drainage)			70	
0	Waverley (renovations)			100	
$egin{array}{c c} 1 & & \\ 2 & & \end{array}$	Wanganui Wanganyi alasht	•••		135	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Wanganui clock† Raetihi	•••		340 520	
4	Taihape	•••	•••	250	
5	Hunterville			2,000	
6	Bull's (new building in brick, and account, £1,600)	d quarters 	, on	500	
7	Feilding clock†	***	•••	480	
8	Palmerston North (on account)	•••		1,000	
9	Shannon (additions)	•••	•••	100	
$\begin{bmatrix} 0 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$	Levin (new building) Otaki (land and new building, on acc		••	1,500	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Pahiatua (renovations)	•	•••	1,500 135	
3	Carterton	•••		2,400	
4	Greytown clock (subsidy, £1 for £1			70	
5	Martinborough (alterations)	<b>,</b> .		90	
6	Hutt (on account)	•••	1	500	